BOCC CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT SUMMARY				
This amendment makes changes to the following terms:				
■ Contract Amount ■ Contract Dates □ Scope of Work				
Amendment				
Amendment Number 6				
Contract Identification from Original Contract				
Vendor Legal Name	RUNBECK ELECTION SERVICES LLC			
Vendor Contact Name	Kabir Chopra			
Vendor Contact Email	kchopra@runbeck.net			
Office or Department	Clerk and Recorder's Office			
Division /Program				
Oracle Contract Number	200213	Version Number 7		
■ Contract Amount				
Not to Exceed Amount of current contract, including all amendments	\$ 2,632,580.00			
Amendment Amount	\$ 1,301,578.00			
New Cumulative <i>Not to Exceed</i> Amount	\$ 3,934,158.00			
■ Contract Dates				
Amendment Effective Date	1/01/2024			
New End Date	12/31/2024			
Scope of Work				
Does this amendment remove any portion of the current scope of work?	No			
Does this amendment add new requirements to the scope of work?				
Are the fees and rates listed on the previous schedule changing?	No			
Changes to the scope of work require a insurance requirements review. Is an updated insurance review attached as Exhibit A?	No			
Scope of Work Changes: Describe the changes to scope of work in this box and, if needed, attach an Exhibit B with the details of the changes to the scope of work, including updated fee and rate sheets, if applicable:				

Additional Contract Documents				
Check all that apply:				
 □ Exhibit A: Insurance Requirements ■ Exhibit B: Scope of Work and Fee Schedule □ Exhibit C: Boulder County Data and Cyber Security Requirements (not required if previously included) □ Exhibit D: □ Exhibit E: 				
□ Exhibit F:				
County Internal Use Only				
Purchasing Details				
Project #				
Does this amendment change the purchasing process the contract must follow due to an increase in amount or timeframe?	No			
Bid Process Used	Bid Waiver Approved (attached in supporting documents)			
Is a new bid waiver required on this contract?	Yes			
Accounting Details				
This AMENDMENT ("Amendment") to the above entered into between the Board of County Com	missioners of Boulder County on behalf of the			

1. INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENT SUMMARY

The **Amendment Summary** and **Additional Contract Documents**, if any are listed, are incorporated into the Contract by reference.

2. EFFECTIVE DATE AND ENFORCEABILITY

This Amendment is effective and enforceable on the later of (a) the date it is fully executed by both parties or (b) the **Amendment Effective Date** (if any).

[&]quot;Vendor").

3. LIMITS OF EFFECT

The Contract and all prior amendments, if any, remain in full force and effect except as specifically modified by this Amendment.

4. MODIFICATIONS

The Contract Documents are updated to include any Additional Contract Documents where the corresponding box is checked above.

The Contract is also modified to the extent that a corresponding box is checked below:

- ☐ Contract Term. The term of the Contract is extended through the New End Date identified in the Amendment Summary.
- © Contract Amount. The Contract Amount is amended to include the Amendment Amount identified in the Amendment Summary. The total cost of all work performed is not to exceed the **New Cumulative Not to Exceed Amount** identified in the Amendment Summary.
- ☐ Scope of Work. The Scope of Work is amended as indicated under Scope of Work Changes in the Amendment Summary and Exhibit B if indicated and new insurance requirements, if any, are identified in Exhibit A to this Amendment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed and entered into this Amendment as of the latter day and year indicated below.

SIGNED for and on behalf of Board of County Commissioners of Boulder County		SIGNED for and on behalf of RUNBECK ELECTION SERVICES LLC
Signature:		Signature:
Name:		Name:
Title:		Title:
Date:		Date:
│ │ ↓↓For Board-signed documents only↓↓	ļ	
Attest Signature:	Initial of EO/DH	
Attestor Name:		
Attestor Title:		